

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1998/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2004 in MCRLC No. 3974/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P. DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay and office report)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that vehicle in question has already been sold for Rs. 80,000./- It may be observed that effect of that shall be considered at the time of hearing of the appeal.

a R. Bhatia]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Radh

rt Master

Court Master

Cou