

SEC.IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2006

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
J. P. DUBEY ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 3rd February, 2006. The service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete as the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate. Original Record from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court has been received and the same will be available in Court Room for reference.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents, the matter was listed before the Registrar on 8th December, 2010 when the following order was passed:-

**“The learned Advocate for the appellant confirms that they do not want to file additional documents.
List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa